w-4
PUBLIC UTILITIES OOMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION AINTSORY AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION RESOLUTION NO, W-3455
Water vutilities Branch July 19, 1989

RESOLUTION

(RES. W-3455) CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE OOMPANY (CWS),
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT, ORDER AUTHORIZING AN
OFFTSET RATE INCREASE PRODUCING $323,800 OR 8.6% ADDITIONAL
ANNUAL REVENUE.

By Adviceé Létter No. 1109, filed May 24, 1989, CWs ‘réquests authonty under
Section VI of Géneral Order 96-A and Séction 454 of the RPublic utilities Gode
to increéasé rates to offsett (1) a $6,200 incréaseé in purchaséd power costs,
(2) a $317,200 increasé in purchaséd water costs, (3) a $300 incréasé in ad
valorem taxes, and (4) $200 in relatéd uncollectibles and franchise

énts. CWS serves about 14,426 metered customérs in the City of SO.xth
San Francisco and vicinity, San Hatéo County.

The pment rates bec.‘me ‘efféctive on May l, 1989 pursuant to thé pmvxsio;s
of Decision 89-04-060 in which thé Commission found rates of return on rate -

pasé of 11.33% for 1989, 11.33% for 1996 and 11.33% for 1591 reasonable, with
a 12,25% return on équity. This offset increase will not résuit in a rate
of retwrn gréatér than last authorized.

Smcethemcreaselscausedprmanlybychan;%mtheoostof
powér and purchased water; which are directly related to water oorsumptmn, it
is appliéd to the quantlty blocks for méteréd customérs. Rates for the first
50,000 cubic feet will be incréasad by $0.101 pér Ccf (One ocf equals one
hundred cubic feét), whileé ratés for over 50,000 cubic feét will be {ncreaséed
by$098per0cf. Noratecharg&sarveproposedforsexvmedmaxgasonthe
flat raté fire protéction service bécausé those charges aré relatéd to
availability rather than the usé of water.

The Water Ut111t1$ Branch has reviéwed the latest purp efficiency teﬁts and
found them satisfactory. '

CWS has given pubhc notice of this increase réquest by pubhgu.ng in the
local newspaper on May 29, 1989. Oné customér protest of the rate offset has
been received and the Branch has reﬁporﬁedtoﬂvamstomerexplamlmthe
causeofthe increase and the resulting increase in the quantity rates.

Sexrvice is satisfactory. There are no Commission orders requn:xng system
mprmrement, nor are there significant sérvice problens requiring corrective
action.

CWS has a variety of programs designéd to pmmote Water Conservation including
ronthly reminders in water bills, leak detection sérvice, fréé customer
conservation pamphlets, freé water oconservation kits and a variety of




conservation 1iterature for preséntation to schools and public information .

meetings. Resolution W-3449, on May 26, 1989, rescinded the water rationing
plan for the South San Francisoo District.

The following table shows typical bills for residential customers at various
usage levels at present and proposed ratest

General Vieterad Sexvice (5/8 X 3/4-inch meters) .
Monthly Usage Present Rates Propoeed Rates  Percent Jncrease

1,000 12.6% 13.68 - 7.80
1,560 (Avg.) 16.59 "18.13 9.28
2,000 19.66 21.63 10,02~
3,000 26,63 29.58 11.08
4,000 . © 3360 32.53 _ 1070
5,000 40.57 45.48 : 1230

after investigation

the Water Utilities Branch, thé Commission finds that
s crease hérely authorized is justified, ard that the. -
\tés are reasonblé. CWS-is dirécted to maintain it
régiired by Public Utilities Codé section 792.5..

IT IS ORDERED that California watér Servicé Company i authorizéd, on the
effective date hérein, to maké effective revised Schédule Mo, SSF-1 attached .-
to Advice Letter No. 1109 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedulé
for water sérvice. ' -

This résolution is éffective today.

I cértify that this resolution was adopted by the Piblié Utilities commission
at its reqular meeting on July 19,71983. The following comnissionérs
approved it: : .

G. MITCHELL WILK
President
FREDERICK R, DUDA
STANLEY W. HULETT
JOHN B. OHANIAN , _ T A
Commissioners ' VICIOR R. HBISSH!
Exécutive Director

s .. - r. -
Commissioner Patricia M. Eckert, R
being nécessarily absent, did
not participate.




